Daily Survey: Father’s Day
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Consider Self Father
Do you consider yourself to be a father?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 57% 7% 23% 25% 36% 40% 34% 23% 27% 31%
No 64% 36% 90% 1% 69% 60% 59% 63% 69% 65% 60%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (441) (551) (195) (218) (332) (247) (704) (133) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 29% 30% 37% 28% 42% 28% 31% 47% 34% 35% 28% 33%
No 64% 66% 64% 60% 68% 56% 68% 67% 47% 62% 61% 67% 63%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (349) (393) (250) (370) (324) (432) (271) (178) (197) (186) (392) (217)
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2. Number of Fathers

You

Some people have one father, while others have additional stepfathers, adoptive fathers, or other paternal figures. How many fathers do you consider
yourself to have had, even if they are no longer alive?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 9% 11% % 12% 15% % 3% 8% 11% 13% 14%
1 67% 65% 69% 62% 53% 72% 81% 70% 62% 60% 62%
2 17% 17% 17% 16% 24% 16% 14% 17% 22% 16% 14%
3 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
More than 3 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (442) (550) (195) (218) (332) (247) (704) (133) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
0 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 5% 12% 9% 5% 10% 6% 10% 11%
1 67% 69% 64% 70% 74% 72% 61% 72% 69% 66% 73% 67% 64%
2 17% 15% 19% 19% 14% 18% 21% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 19%
3 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3%
More than 3 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (350) (392) (250) (871) (323) (431) (271) (178) (198) (185) (392) (217)
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3. Celebrate Father’s Day
Do you plan to do anything to celebrate Father’s Day this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 34% 37% 45% 43% 33% 21% 36% 31% 41% 27%
No 49% 51% 47% 37% 39% 54% 64% 47% 57% 42% 58%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 19% 18% 13% 15% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (442) (551) (196) (218) (332) (247) (704) (134) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 36% 31% 41% 34% 41% 26% 33% 55% 42% 36% 33% 33%
No 49% 51% 50% 43% 54% 42% 59% 49% 35% 46% 45% 50% 52%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 16% 12% 17% 14% 17% 11% 12% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (350) (393) (250) (371) (323) (432) (271) (178) (198) (186) (392) (217)
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4. How Celebrate Father’s Day
Which of the following will you do to celebrate Father's Day? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who say they plan to celebrate Father’s Day
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Talk on the phone or

video chat 27% 29% 26% 30% 34% 21% 20% 29% 31% 17% *
Have a special

meal/celebration at

home 53% 57% 50% 52% 56% 52% 52% 54% 40% 60% *
Go out for a special

meal/celebration 25% 30% 21% 26% 27% 21% 31% 24% 32% 23% *
Other 16% 14% 18% 17% 11% 22% 14% 18% 19% 9% *
Not sure 6% 2% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% *
Unweighted N (345) (146) (199) (89) (100) (103) (583) (250) (39) (37) (19)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Talk on the phone or

video chat 27% 31% 20% 32% 31% 29% 27% 28% 30% 28% 29% 28% 23%
Have a special

meal/celebration at

home 53% 54% 51% 54% 50% 53% 39% 53% 64% 47% 57% 46% 66%
Go out for a special

meal/celebration 25% 29% 23% 24% 27% 26% 30% 29% 25% 36% 21% 21% 27%
Other 16% 14% 19% 17% 13% 18% 23% 20% 8% 13% 24% 19% 8%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% % % 4% 3% 4% 9% 6%
Unweighted N (345) (124) (120) (101) (127) (129) (113) (88) (100) (82) (64) (130) (69)




Daily Survey: Father’s Day
June 8 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Closeness With Father
How close is or was your relationship with your biological father? If your father is no longer living, please evaluate your relationship when he was living.
Asked of people who say they have a father
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Extremely close 22% 20% 24% 20% 23% 23% 21% 21% 27% 29% 10%
Very close 25% 26% 23% 23% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25% 17% 28%
Moderately close 23% 26% 21% 26% 22% 21% 25% 25% 18% 19% 27%
Slightly close 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13%
Not at all close 12% 10% 13% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 12% 15% 12%
I never had a relationship
with my biological
father 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (909) (400) (509) (173) (188) (308) (240) (654) (118) (82) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Extremely close 22% 23% 21% 21% 22% 23% 23% 22% 21% 20% 25% 23% 17%
Very close 25% 24% 20% 32% 27% 26% 22% 22% 28% 22% 23% 27% 23%
Moderately close 23% 25% 22% 24% 23% 23% 19% 28% 26% 26% 24% 20% 27%
Slightly close 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 13%
Not at all close 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13%
I never had a relationship
with my biological
father 6% 6% 8% 3% 4% 5% % 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% %
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (909) (315) (357) (237) (342) (308) (383) (248) (172) (180) (174) (355) (200)
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6. Closeness With Father (1)

Do you think you are doing a better or worse job as a parent than your own father did?

Asked of fathers who say they have or had a relationship with their father

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better 47% 47% 45% 44% 52% 50% 41% 46% * * *
Worse 17% 16% 24% 34% 31% 10% 9% 19% * * *
About the same 28% 29% 23% 20% 10% 26% 47% 29% * * *

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 2% 8% 14% 3% 7% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (292) (259) (33) (42) (52) (98) (100) (229) (24) (19) (20)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Better 47% 55% 46% 39% 49% 47% 47% 44% 52% 63% 41% 46% 40%
Worse 17% 20% 10% 23% 22% 15% 14% 19% 23% 16% 6% 18% 29%
About the same 28% 20% 36% 27% 22% 32% 29% 32% 22% 21% 36% 31% 20%
Not sure 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 2% 0% 16% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (292) (91) (105) (96) (95) (137) (107) (83) (80) (64) (60) (100) (68)
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7. Role of Fathers Today
Generally speaking, do you think fathers today play a greater role or a lesser role in raising their children than their own fathers did?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Greater role 39% 36% 42% 39% 34% 39% 46% 40% 37% 41% 30%
Lesser role 22% 26% 19% 17% 19% 26% 26% 23% 27% 15% 21%
About the same 24% 23% 24% 29% 30% 21% 17% 23% 21% 25% 28%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 15% 11% 14% 15% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (441) (549) (195) (216) (332) (247) (702) (133) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Greater role 39% 49% 33% 36% 51% 35% 38% 44% 44% 50% 38% 36% 37%
Lesser role 22% 20% 23% 24% 18% 28% 22% 22% 23% 18% 25% 23% 20%
About the same 24% 17% 25% 31% 18% 28% 23% 25% 25% 20% 24% 24% 26%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 9% 13% 9% 18% 9% 8% 12% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (350)  (390)  (250)  (370)  (322) (431) (271) (178) (198) (186) (390)  (216)
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8. Father’s Role Change Increase - Good or Bad
Would you say it's a good thing or a bad thing that fathers today are playing a greater role in raising their children than their own fathers did?

Asked of those who say fathers today play a greater role than 30 years ago

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 87% 84% 90% 75% 73% 97% 96% 89% 83% 86% *
Bad thing 4% 7% 2% 10% 11% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% *
Neither good nor bad 7% 7% % 12% 12% 3% 4% 5% 17% 10% *
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (402) (160) (242) (78) (74) (135) (115) (289) (52) (41) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Good thing 87% 89% 83% 90% 90% 91% 93% 84% 82% 85% 93% 87% 84%
Bad thing 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 7% 8% 9% 0% 4% 5%
Neither good nor bad 7% 6% 11% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 10%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (402)  (176)  (127)  (99)  (189)  (118) (165) (124) (83) (102) (71) (147)  (82)
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9. Father’s Role Change Decrease - Good or Bad
Would you say it's a good thing or a bad thing that fathers today are playing a lesser role in raising their children than their own fathers did?
Asked of those who say fathers today play a lesser role than 30 years ago
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 8% 10% 5% 24% 14% 2% 2% % 9% * *
Bad thing 79% 73% 85% 51% 71% 85% 91% 80% 79% * *
Neither good nor bad 11% 14% 8% 22% 13% 10% 5% 11% 9% * *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (222) (115) (107) (35) (43) (80) (64) (157) (34) (16) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Good thing 8% 14% 5% 7% 15% 2% 6% 11% 13% 8% 2% 8% 15%
Bad thing 79% 69% 81% 85% 73% 91% 7% 82% 68% 68% 91% 78% 2%
Neither good nor bad 11% 15% 11% 8% 11% 6% 16% 4% 16% 16% 7% 12% 11%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 8% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (222) (68) (93) (61) (63) (94) (97) (62) (39) (33) (47) (92) (50)
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10. Job of Father Today
Generally speaking, do you think that fathers today are doing a better job or worse job as parents than their own fathers did?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 29% 26% 32% 38% 30% 22% 30% 28% 29% 37% 25%
Worse 24% 29% 20% 18% 17% 30% 30% 25% 26% 19% 27%
About the same 26% 24% 28% 25% 33% 26% 20% 27% 22% 28% 25%
Not sure 21% 21% 20% 19% 21% 22% 20% 21% 24% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (441) (546) (194) (216) (329) (248) (702) (133) (91) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Better 29% 39% 23% 26% 37% 25% 29% 27% 37% 34% 28% 26% 31%
Worse 24% 19% 23% 33% 22% 33% 24% 25% 28% 22% 24% 25% 26%
About the same 26% 20% 28% 30% 21% 28% 25% 28% 23% 24% 26% 29% 23%
Not sure 21% 22% 26% 11% 20% 14% 22% 20% 12% 20% 22% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (347) (391) (249) (368) (322) (429) (271) (177) (198) (185) (390) (214)
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11. Difficulty of Being Father Today
Generally speaking, do you think it is easier or harder to be a father today than it was for the previous generation of fathers?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Easier 16% 16% 15% 27% 19% 9% 10% 13% 19% 14% 30%
Harder 45% 49% 41% 32% 38% 50% 57% 46% 41% 48% 41%
About the same 26% 23% 27% 25% 26% 28% 22% 27% 25% 23% 15%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 17% 13% 10% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (438) (542) (192) (210) (330) (248) (694) (134) (91) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Easier 16% 19% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 16% 20% 21% 13% 16% 14%
Harder 45% 46% 42% 49% 46% 51% 45% 44% 45% 41% 46% 43% 50%
About the same 26% 22% 25% 31% 23% 30% 24% 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 23%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 6% 13% 5% 17% 12% 9% 11% 16% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (346) (386) (248) (366) (320) (427) (270) (174) (196) (182) (389) (213)
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12. Reward Fathers
Does society adequately reward fathers for the work they do?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It does 23% 21% 24% 25% 27% 25% 13% 23% 23% 26% 13%
It does not 46% 52% 41% 47% 45% 44% 51% 46% 44% 43% 63%
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 28% 28% 32% 36% 31% 34% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (437) (547) (193) (212) (331) (248) (699) (133) (90) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
It does 23% 30% 17% 22% 32% 19% 21% 27% 25% 29% 25% 21% 20%
It does not 46% 36% 50% 54% 37% 58% 48% 43% 49% 45% 45% 45% 51%
Not sure 31% 34% 33% 23% 31% 23% 31% 30% 26% 26% 30% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (345) (389) (250) (368) (322) (428) (269) (177) (198) (184) (390) (212)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 8 - 13, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.354 to 4.366, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.376.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

78 questions not reported.

You
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